ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
AM No. 359-2002

Meeting Date: April 16, 2002

From Mayor

Subject: Appropriation to Provide Home Weatherization Assistance

The Department of Health and Human Services recommends approval of the attached Resolution to
appropriate One Million Four Hundred Forty-seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-three Dollars
($1.447.673) as a grant amendment from the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) to the State
Categorical Grants Fund (231) bringing the total for the two-year grant to Two Million Eight Hundred
Thirty-eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty-one Dollars ($2.838.161).

Funding will provide assistance to support weatherization of low-income family homes in the
Municipality of Anchorage. The intended results of this program are to provide more energy efficient
dwellings, which will reduce the energy costs of the homes.